

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26724- 26725 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01 / 2 005 in W A No. 1696/ 2000 & W A No. 1697/ 2000 of The H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

SECY.T.N. M U N I C I P A L A D M N. & W A T E R D E P T T.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

L A K S H M I B A I (D) T H . L R S . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.5.12.2008)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of several opportunities granted, the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service. Again, time is sought on the ground that there is a change in the counsel. I find no reason to extend the time. But finally six weeks' time is granted for producing affidavit of dasti service subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.1,000 /- (rupees one thousand) as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing acknowledgement of such payment within four weeks failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar